Interpretation rgh —> olv* and CIELAB data of a 48 step device hue circle

for a LECD low glossy display with the luminance reflectiorl.,=10% compared to the white reference (100%)

48 step device hue circle with six device hu€¥y|.CVM: h,, , = 30.5, 103.2, 135.3, 197.0, 300.0, 326.0

comparison with four elementary huesRIGB: hyp, , = 25.5, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7, and M’ = 217.0, 328.6

9 step equidistant grey scalet* = 37.9, 45.1, 52.2, 59.4, 66.6, 73.8, 81.0, 88.2, 95.4

dvia hrgp  [L*a*b*.C* ap.hablma,d rgh —> olv*yia dva rgp  [L*.a*b*,C* ap.hablma,d rgb —> olv*ya
000y=O 30.0 585 580 34.1 67.3 30.5 1.0000.0000.000 cOOv=C 210.0 88.0 -39.2 -12.2 41.2 197.4 0.000 1.000 1.000
012y 366 59.6 550 357 656 33.0 1.0000.1250.000 cl2v  216.6 77.7 -22.7 -28.8 36.8 231.7 0.000 0.875 1.000
025y 439 624 475 395 618 39.8 1.0000.2500.000 c25v  223.9 70.9 -10.5 -39.9 41.3 255.2 0.000 0.750 1.000
037y  51.8 657 39.0 440 589 484 1.0000.3750.000 c37v_ 231.8 65.3 0.6 -49.0 49.1 270.7 0.000 0.625 1.%0
050y  60.0 69.4 29.8 49.2 57.5 588 1.0000.5000.000 c50v  240.0 60.4 11.1 -57.0 58.2 281.0 0.000 0.500 1.000
062y 682 73.5 204 546 583 695 1.0000.6250.000 c62v  248.2 55.7 21.9 -64.7 68.4 288.6 0.000 0.375 1.000
o75y 761 78.3 9.8 610 61.8 80.9 1.0000.7500.000 c75v  256.1 51.5 32.6 -71.9 79.0 294.4 0.000 0.250 1.000
087y 834 843 —22 689 690 919 100008750000 c87v 2634 47.7 425 -78.1 89.0 2985 0.0000.1251.000

y00l=Y 90.0 93.2 -18.9 80.6 829 103.3 1.0001.0000.000 vOOm=V 270.0 46.2 46.6 -80.8 93.3 300.0 0.000 0.000 1.000|
yial 96.6 90.7 -31.6 76.8 83.1 1124 0.8751.0000.000 vi2m 276.6 46.7 47.7 -79.8 93.1 300.8 0.1250.000 1.000]
y25I 103.9 89.3 -40.4 745 84.8 1185 0.7501.0000.000 v25m 2839 479 50.1 -77.8 92.6 302.8 0.2500.000 1.000|
y371 111.8 88.2 -47.9 72.7 87.1 123.4 0.6251.000 0.000 v37m 291.8 49.4 53.0 -75.1 92.0 305.2 0.3750.000 1.000]
y50l 120.0 87.3 -54.2 71.3 89.6 127.3 0.5001.0000.000 v50m  300.0 51.3 56.4 -71.9 91.4 308.1 0.500 0.000 1.000|
y62l 128.2 86.6 -59.7 70.3 92.3 130.4 0.3751.000 0.000 v62m 308.2 53.4 60.4 -68.3 91.3 311.4 0.6250.000 1.000]
y75l 136.1 86.0 -64.1 69.4 94.5 132.7 0.2501.0000.000 v75m  316.1 56.0 64.7 -63.8 91.0 315.4 0.750 0.000 1.000|
y87! 143.4 85.6 -67.7 68.7 96.6 134.6 0.1251.0000.000 v87m 323.4 59.0 69.8 -58.9 91.4 319.8 0.8750.000 1.000]

100c=L 150.0 85.4 -69.2 68,5 97.4 135.3 0.0001.000 0.000 m00Oo=M 330.0 63.2 76.8 -51.4 92.4 326.1 1.0000.000 1@80
112¢ 156.6 85.5 -68.3 64.2 93.8 136.8 0.0001.0000.125 ml12o  336.6 61.2 70.8 -30.2 77.0 336.8 1.000 0.000 0.879
125¢ 163.9 85.6 -65.9 55.0 85.9 140.2 0.0001.0000.250 m250  343.9 60.5 68.1 -19.6 70.8 343.9 1.000 0.000 0.750
I137¢ 171.8 85.8 -63.4 46.1 785 144.0 0.0001.0000.375 m370  351.8 60.0 65.8 -10.2 66.6 351.1 1.000 0.000 0.629
150c 180.0 86.0 -60.4 37.0 70.9 1485 0.0001.0000.500 m500  360.0 59.5 63.7 -0.9 63.7 359.1 1.000 0.000 0.500
l62¢c 188.2 86.3 -57.3 28.2 63.9 153.8 0.0001.0000.625 m620  368.2 59.2 61.9 8.7 625 8.0 1.000 0.000 0.375
175¢ 196.1 86.5 -53.8 19.1 57.2 160.4 0.000 1.0000.750 m750  376.1 58.8 60.2 18.6 63.0 17.2 1.000 0.000 0.250]
I187¢ 203.4 87.0 -49.3 8.7 50.1 170.0 0.0001.0000.875 m870  383.4 58.6 58.6 29.2 655 265 1.0000.0000.125
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